

11 投資部門別転換社債型新株予約権付社債売買高
Trading Volume by Type of Investor (Convertible Bonds)

年月 Year or Month	総売買高 Total Trading Volume of Convertible Bonds	合計 Total Amount			自己 Members' Account			委託 Customers' Account			委託内訳 Items of Customers' Account								
											法人 Corporations			個人 Individuals			海外投資家 Foreigners		
		売付け Sales	買付け Purchases	差引き Balance	売付け Sales	買付け Purchases	差引き Balance	売付け Sales	買付け Purchases	差引き Balance	売付け Sales	買付け Purchases	差引き Balance	売付け Sales	買付け Purchases	差引き Balance	売付け Sales	買付け Purchases	差引き Balance
		百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.
29 (2017)		36,801	36,685	35,730	6,283	12,525	6,242	30,402	23,205	-7,197	10,490	8,977	-1,513	18,380	679	-17,701	1,532	13,549	12,017
30 (2018)		22,833	22,787	22,082	3,759	7,346	3,587	19,028	14,736	-4,292	5,692	3,765	-1,927	11,943	953	-10,990	1,393	10,018	8,625
30 (2018)	2	1,485	1,485	1,475	730	174	-556	755	1,301	546	282	721	439	443	20	-423	30	560	530
	3	899	898	896	131	369	238	767	527	-240	250	152	-98	479	9	-470	38	366	328
	4	2,069	2,064	2,067	373	579	206	1,691	1,488	-203	653	314	-339	915	30	-885	123	1,144	1,021
	5	1,953	1,946	1,946	256	863	607	1,697	1,083	-614	693	158	-535	725	46	-679	279	879	600
	6	1,907	1,903	1,863	324	1,092	768	1,579	771	-808	707	197	-510	839	83	-756	33	491	458
	7	5,275	5,257	4,956	579	1,559	980	4,678	3,397	-1,281	976	791	-185	3,526	240	-3,286	176	2,366	2,190
	8	2,394	2,380	2,163	231	708	477	2,149	1,455	-694	653	259	-394	1,394	202	-1,192	102	994	892
	9	1,007	1,005	1,005	107	225	118	898	780	-118	216	107	-109	613	62	-551	69	611	542
	10	1,318	1,311	1,311	213	404	191	1,103	907	-196	286	114	-172	503	50	-453	314	743	429
	11	1,286	1,286	1,265	230	368	138	1,056	897	-159	177	129	-48	844	68	-776	35	700	665
	12	1,192	1,192	1,148	186	256	70	1,006	892	-114	179	404	225	776	100	-676	51	388	337
31 (2019)	1	757	753	748	122	281	159	631	467	-164	261	271	10	364	32	-332	6	164	158
	2	945	936	919	418	175	-243	518	744	226	69	531	462	331	71	-260	118	142	24
31 (2019)																			
2. 4～ 2. 8		87	87	76	20	16	-4	67	60	-7	24	36	12	43	21	-22	—	3	3
2. 12～ 2. 15		146	146	143	10	8	-2	136	135	-1	22	49	27	68	23	-45	46	63	17
2. 18～ 2. 22		283	283	282	136	56	-80	147	226	79	3	164	161	103	19	-84	41	43	2
2. 25～ 3. 1		429	420	418	252	95	-157	168	323	155	20	282	262	117	8	-109	31	33	2

年月 Year or Month	法 人 内 訳 Items of Corporation																								
	投資信託 Investment Trusts			事業法人 Business Cos.			その他法人等 Others			金融機関計 All Financial Institutions			金 融 機 関 内 訳 Items of Financial Institutions												
													生・損保 Life & Non-Life			都銀・地銀等 City BK & Regional BK			信託銀行 Trust BK			その他金融 Others Financial Institutions			
	売付け Sales	買付け Purchases	差引き Balance	売付け Sales	買付け Purchases	差引き Balance	売付け Sales	買付け Purchases	差引き Balance	売付け Sales	買付け Purchases	差引き Balance	売付け Sales	買付け Purchases	差引き Balance	売付け Sales	買付け Purchases	差引き Balance	売付け Sales	買付け Purchases	差引き Balance	売付け Sales	買付け Purchases	差引き Balance	
	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万円 ¥mil.
29 (2017)	445	795	350	4,169	72	-4,097	3,513	634	-2,879	2,363	7,476	5,113	—	—	—	5	—	-5	1,021	615	-406	1,337	6,861	5,524	
30 (2018)	362	285	-77	1,630	6	-1,624	1,685	207	-1,478	2,015	3,267	1,252	—	—	—	—	—	—	1,016	450	-566	999	2,817	1,818	
30 (2018)	2	53	95	42	62	2	-60	75	—	-75	92	624	532	—	—	—	—	—	20	450	430	72	174	102	
3	100	—	-100	36	—	—	-36	105	—	-105	9	152	143	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	9	152	143	
4	—	—	—	49	—	—	-49	512	23	-489	92	291	199	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	92	291	199	
5	50	29	-21	176	—	—	-176	308	3	-305	159	126	-33	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	159	126	-33	
6	120	—	-120	82	—	—	-82	81	42	-39	424	155	-269	—	—	—	—	—	410	—	-410	14	155	141	
7	—	4	4	340	4	—	-336	174	67	-107	462	716	254	—	—	—	—	—	368	—	-368	94	716	622	
8	—	41	41	271	—	—	-271	79	35	-44	303	183	-120	—	—	—	—	—	160	—	-160	143	183	40	
9	—	49	49	109	—	—	-109	49	13	-36	58	45	-13	—	—	—	—	—	42	—	-42	16	45	29	
10	—	25	25	86	—	—	-86	52	—	-52	148	89	-59	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	148	89	-59	
11	—	7	7	177	—	—	-177	—	24	24	—	98	98	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	98	98	
12	2	34	32	57	—	—	-57	40	—	-40	80	370	290	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	80	370	290	
31 (2019)	1	75	1	-74	14	—	-14	18	5	-13	154	265	111	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	154	265	111	
2	2	2	2	—	50	—	-50	16	10	-6	1	519	518	—	—	—	—	—	—	300	300	1	219	218	
31 (2019)																									
2. 4～	2. 8	—	—	—	18	—	-18	6	10	4	—	26	26	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	26	26	
2. 12～	2. 15	—	2	2	12	—	-12	10	—	-10	—	47	47	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	47	47	
2. 18～	2. 22	2	—	-2	—	—	—	—	—	—	1	164	163	—	—	—	—	—	—	100	100	1	64	63	
2. 25～	3. 1	—	—	—	20	—	-20	—	—	—	—	282	282	—	—	—	—	—	—	200	200	—	82	82	

注: (1)本表は週単位の報告数値に基づく。したがって2ヶ月にまたがる週については立会日数の多い月に算入した。
(2)ToSTNeT取引を含む。
(3)調査対象は資本金の額が30億円以上の総合取引参加者である。

Notes: (1)This table is compiled from figures reported on the basis of weekly total. Data for a given month,therefore, are not exactly for all transactions during the month. For the convenience of compilation of statistics, the total volume of a week which ranges over two months is reckoned in date for the month which includes a majority of the trading days of the week.
(2)Includes ToSTNeT.
(3)Figures are derived from General Trading Participants with capital of 3 billion yen or more.